

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-LC49(139) Project Name: Saratoga Springs Utah Lakeshore Trail Desc of Construction: Trails Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/01/2016 Bidder: BLACK FOREST PAVING LLC 9524 SOUTH FUELNER PARK ROAD WEST JORDAN,UT 84081		Page 1 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	37,253.00	37,253.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	
2	01315001P	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	550.00	550.00	
3	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	6,500.00	6,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	
4	015710095	Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	1939	ft	3.19	6,185.41	3.50	6,786.50	3.75	7,271.25	
5	015710100	Gutter Inlet Barrier	1	Each	44.30	44.30	85.00	85.00	100.00	100.00	
6	015710130	Stabilized Construction Entrance	74	sq yd	10.13	749.62	22.00	1,628.00	20.00	1,480.00	
7	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	
8	020560005	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	79	cu yd	27.00	2,133.00	53.00	4,187.00	38.00	3,002.00	
9	020770001	Geogrid	1233	sq yd	2.50	3,082.50	2.50	3,082.50	2.00	2,466.00	
10	022210050	Remove Tree	2	Each	416.15	832.30	250.00	500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	
11	022210080	Remove Fence	822	ft	3.50	2,877.00	2.00	1,644.00	5.20	4,274.40	
12	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	44	ft	12.81	563.64	4.00	176.00	27.00	1,188.00	
13	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	27	ft	4.51	121.77	8.00	216.00	15.00	405.00	
14	022210165	Remove Asphalt Pavement	20	sq yd	10.00	200.00	33.00	660.00	31.00	620.00	
15	022310010	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	
16	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	583	cu yd	24.50	14,283.50	13.00	7,579.00	22.00	12,826.00	
)									
17	026101616	18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	22	ft	120.00	2,640.00	185.00	4,070.00	79.00	1,738.00	
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class									
		C									
18	026101618	24 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	22	ft	120.00	2,640.00	195.00	4,290.00	87.00	1,914.00	
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class									
		C									
19	026350060	Trash Racks - GF 10	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	
20	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1223	cu yd	47.50	58,092.50	45.00	55,035.00	36.00	44,028.00	
		ity)									
21	027430040	HMA - Bike/Ped Path 1/2 Inch	896	Ton	135.00	120,960.00	79.50	71,232.00	79.00	70,784.00	
22	027650060	Pavement Marking Paint	41	ft	3.91	160.31	16.00	656.00	14.00	574.00	
23	027710025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	27	ft	18.46	498.42	64.00	1,728.00	34.00	918.00	
24	027710040	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch	100	sq ft	5.28	528.00	14.50	1,450.00	6.20	620.00	
		Thick									
25	02772000*	Permanent Bollard	2	Each	275.00	550.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	700.00	1,400.00	
26	02773000*	Removable Bollard	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	605.00	1,210.00	900.00	1,800.00	
27	028220030	Right-of-Way Fence, Type D (Meta	2120	ft	2.95	6,254.00	4.75	10,070.00	3.20	6,784.00	
		I Post)									
28	02822008P	Right-of-Way Gate 10 ft	1	Each	418.35	418.35	440.00	440.00	600.00	600.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		11/01/2016 Page 2 of 8	
Project No: F-LC49(139) Project Name: Saratoga Springs Utah Lakeshore Trail Desc of Construction: Trails Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)							STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		Bidder: BLACK FOREST PAVING LLC 9524 SOUTH FUELNER PARK ROAD WEST JORDAN,UT 84081	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	02822009*	Right-of-Way Gate 16 ft	3	Each	687.65	2,062.95	625.00	1,875.00	920.00	2,760.00
30	028220105	Right-of-Way Brace Post	23	Each	250.00	5,750.00	200.00	4,600.00	395.00	9,085.00
31	02891013P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 18 inch	1	Each	45.00	45.00	94.00	94.00	200.00	200.00
32	02891014P	Sign Type A-1, 6 inch X 18 inch	2	Each	35.00	70.00	83.00	166.00	150.00	300.00
33	028910355	Sign Post P1	3	Each	65.30	195.90	360.00	1,080.00	200.00	600.00
34	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	21	1000sqft	29.09	610.89	51.00	1,071.00	52.00	1,092.00
35	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	2280	sq yd	2.00	4,560.00	1.00	2,280.00	5.00	11,400.00
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
36	029220040	Broadcast Seed	21	1000sqft	19.44	408.24	43.00	903.00	45.00	945.00
37	02924000*	Invasive Weed (Estimated Qty = 42	1	Lump	10,500.00	10,500.00	415.00	415.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
)								
Subtotal						322,770.60		232,909.00		244,524.65
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
38	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$930.00	Day	50 Day	46,500.00	45 Day	41,850.00	48 Day	44,640.00
Subtotal						46,500.00		41,850.00		44,640.00
A(Contract Amount):						322,770.60		232,909.00		244,524.65
Innovative Contracting:						46,500		41,850		44,640
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						369,270.60		274,759.00		289,164.65
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								72.16 %		75.76 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-LC49(139) Project Name: Saratoga Springs Utah Lakeshore Trail Desc of Construction: Trails Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/01/2016 Bidder: JACOBSON EXCAVATION, LLC 579 EAST FREMONT WAY ELK RIDGE,UT 84651	Page 3 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	37,253.00	37,253.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
	2	01315001P Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
	3	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
	4	015710095 Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	1939	ft	3.19	6,185.41	5.50	10,664.50	4.55	8,822.45
	5	015710100 Gutter Inlet Barrier	1	Each	44.30	44.30	90.00	90.00	150.00	150.00
	6	015710130 Stabilized Construction Entrance	74	sq yd	10.13	749.62	12.00	888.00	15.25	1,128.50
	7	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
	8	020560005 Borrow (Plan Quantity)	79	cu yd	27.00	2,133.00	45.00	3,555.00	39.00	3,081.00
	9	020770001 Geogrid	1233	sq yd	2.50	3,082.50	3.25	4,007.25	2.45	3,020.85
	10	022210050 Remove Tree	2	Each	416.15	832.30	600.00	1,200.00	375.00	750.00
	11	022210080 Remove Fence	822	ft	3.50	2,877.00	2.50	2,055.00	3.15	2,589.30
	12	022210095 Remove Pipe Culvert	44	ft	12.81	563.64	32.00	1,408.00	16.00	704.00
	13	022210125 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	27	ft	4.51	121.77	28.00	756.00	14.00	378.00
	14	022210165 Remove Asphalt Pavement	20	sq yd	10.00	200.00	19.00	380.00	25.00	500.00
	15	022310010 Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
	16	023160020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	583	cu yd	24.50	14,283.50	24.00	13,992.00	18.00	10,494.00
)								
	17	026101616 18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	22	ft	120.00	2,640.00	73.00	1,606.00	94.00	2,068.00
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class								
		C								
	18	026101618 24 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	22	ft	120.00	2,640.00	81.00	1,782.00	99.00	2,178.00
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class								
		C								
	19	026350060 Trash Racks - GF 10	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	950.00	1,900.00
	20	027210020 Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1223	cu yd	47.50	58,092.50	39.00	47,697.00	46.00	56,258.00
		ity)								
	21	027430040 HMA - Bike/Ped Path 1/2 Inch	896	Ton	135.00	120,960.00	77.00	68,992.00	93.40	83,686.40
	22	027650060 Pavement Marking Paint	41	ft	3.91	160.31	24.00	984.00	14.00	574.00
	23	027710025 Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	27	ft	18.46	498.42	41.00	1,107.00	36.25	978.75
	24	027710040 Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch	100	sq ft	5.28	528.00	14.00	1,400.00	6.65	665.00
		Thick								
	25	02772000* Permanent Bollard	2	Each	275.00	550.00	865.00	1,730.00	665.00	1,330.00
	26	02773000* Removable Bollard	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	910.00	1,820.00
	27	028220030 Right-of-Way Fence, Type D (Meta	2120	ft	2.95	6,254.00	5.15	10,918.00	5.20	11,024.00
		I Post)								
	28	02822008P Right-of-Way Gate 10 ft	1	Each	418.35	418.35	480.00	480.00	485.00	485.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/01/2016 Bidder: JACOBSON EXCAVATION, LLC 579 EAST FREMONT WAY ELK RIDGE,UT 84651		Page 4 of 8	
Project No: F-LC49(139) Project Name: Saratoga Springs Utah Lakeshore Trail Desc of Construction: Trails Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)									Unit Price		Amount	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
29	02822009*	Right-of-Way Gate 16 ft	3	Each	687.65	2,062.95	685.00	2,055.00	690.00	2,070.00		
30	028220105	Right-of-Way Brace Post	23	Each	250.00	5,750.00	215.00	4,945.00	220.00	5,060.00		
31	02891013P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 18 inch	1	Each	45.00	45.00	100.00	100.00	115.00	115.00		
32	02891014P	Sign Type A-1, 6 inch X 18 inch	2	Each	35.00	70.00	90.00	180.00	105.00	210.00		
33	028910355	Sign Post P1	3	Each	65.30	195.90	390.00	1,170.00	440.00	1,320.00		
34	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	21	1000sqft	29.09	610.89	56.00	1,176.00	60.50	1,270.50		
35	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	2280	sq yd	2.00	4,560.00	3.40	7,752.00	9.20	20,976.00		
oil (Plan Quantity)												
36	029220040	Broadcast Seed	21	1000sqft	19.44	408.24	90.00	1,890.00	60.50	1,270.50		
37	02924000*	Invasive Weed (Estimated Qty = 42	1	Lump	10,500.00	10,500.00	450.00	450.00	14,500.00	14,500.00		
)												
Subtotal						322,770.60		268,109.75		299,577.25		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL												
38	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$930.00	Day	50 Day	46,500.00	75 Day	69,750.00	60 Day	55,800.00		
Subtotal						46,500.00		69,750.00		55,800.00		
A(Contract Amount):						322,770.60		268,109.75		299,577.25		
Innovative Contracting:						46,500		69,750		55,800		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						369,270.60		337,859.75		355,377.25		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								83.07 %		92.81 %		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-LC49(139) Project Name: Saratoga Springs Utah Lakeshore Trail Desc of Construction: Trails Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		11/01/2016 Bidder: DENNIS LIERD II CONSTRUCTION, INC 3013 N 425 W LEHI,UT 84043		Page 5 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	37,253.00	37,253.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	
	2	01315001P Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	700.00	700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
	3	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	6,500.00	6,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	
	4	015710095 Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	1939	ft	3.19	6,185.41	8.05	15,608.95	3.50	6,786.50	
	5	015710100 Gutter Inlet Barrier	1	Each	44.30	44.30	1,300.00	1,300.00	500.00	500.00	
	6	015710130 Stabilized Construction Entrance	74	sq yd	10.13	749.62	20.50	1,517.00	10.00	740.00	
	7	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
	8	020560005 Borrow (Plan Quantity)	79	cu yd	27.00	2,133.00	36.00	2,844.00	18.00	1,422.00	
	9	020770001 Geogrid	1233	sq yd	2.50	3,082.50	2.75	3,390.75	3.00	3,699.00	
	10	022210050 Remove Tree	2	Each	416.15	832.30	480.00	960.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	
	11	022210080 Remove Fence	822	ft	3.50	2,877.00	3.25	2,671.50	5.00	4,110.00	
	12	022210095 Remove Pipe Culvert	44	ft	12.81	563.64	47.00	2,068.00	20.00	880.00	
	13	022210125 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	27	ft	4.51	121.77	26.00	702.00	10.00	270.00	
	14	022210165 Remove Asphalt Pavement	20	sq yd	10.00	200.00	55.00	1,100.00	18.00	360.00	
	15	022310010 Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,805.00	6,805.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
	16	023160020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	583	cu yd	24.50	14,283.50	33.00	19,239.00	15.00	8,745.00	
)									
	17	026101616 18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	22	ft	120.00	2,640.00	94.30	2,074.60	65.00	1,430.00	
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class									
		C									
	18	026101618 24 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	22	ft	120.00	2,640.00	106.00	2,332.00	75.00	1,650.00	
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class									
		C									
	19	026350060 Trash Racks - GF 10	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,330.00	2,660.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	
	20	027210020 Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1223	cu yd	47.50	58,092.50	74.15	90,685.45	60.00	73,380.00	
		ity)									
	21	027430040 HMA - Bike/Ped Path 1/2 Inch	896	Ton	135.00	120,960.00	74.50	66,752.00	85.00	76,160.00	
	22	027650060 Pavement Marking Paint	41	ft	3.91	160.31	13.50	553.50	10.00	410.00	
	23	027710025 Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	27	ft	18.46	498.42	40.00	1,080.00	36.00	972.00	
	24	027710040 Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch	100	sq ft	5.28	528.00	7.25	725.00	6.00	600.00	
		Thick									
	25	02772000* Permanent Bollard	2	Each	275.00	550.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	
	26	02773000* Removable Bollard	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	985.00	1,970.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	
	27	028220030 Right-of-Way Fence, Type D (Meta	2120	ft	2.95	6,254.00	5.65	11,978.00	5.00	10,600.00	
		I Post)									
	28	02822008P Right-of-Way Gate 10 ft	1	Each	418.35	418.35	525.00	525.00	800.00	800.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		11/01/2016 Page 6 of 8	
Project No: F-LC49(139) Project Name: Saratoga Springs Utah Lakeshore Trail Desc of Construction: Trails Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)									Bidder: DENNIS LIERD II CONSTRUCTION, INC 3013 N 425 W LEHI,UT 84043	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	02822009*	Right-of-Way Gate 16 ft	3	Each	687.65	2,062.95	750.00	2,250.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
30	028220105	Right-of-Way Brace Post	23	Each	250.00	5,750.00	235.00	5,405.00	300.00	6,900.00
31	02891013P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 18 inch	1	Each	45.00	45.00	115.00	115.00	500.00	500.00
32	02891014P	Sign Type A-1, 6 inch X 18 inch	2	Each	35.00	70.00	98.00	196.00	250.00	500.00
33	028910355	Sign Post P1	3	Each	65.30	195.90	425.00	1,275.00	300.00	900.00
34	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	21	1000sqft	29.09	610.89	145.00	3,045.00	145.00	3,045.00
35	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	2280	sq yd	2.00	4,560.00	4.00	9,120.00	6.00	13,680.00
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
36	029220040	Broadcast Seed	21	1000sqft	19.44	408.24	125.00	2,625.00	125.00	2,625.00
37	02924000*	Invasive Weed (Estimated Qty = 42	1	Lump	10,500.00	10,500.00	15,700.00	15,700.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
)								
Subtotal						322,770.60		304,972.75		390,814.50
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
38	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$930.00	Day	50 Day	46,500.00	55 Day	51,150.00	90 Day	83,700.00
Subtotal						46,500.00		51,150.00		83,700.00
A(Contract Amount):						322,770.60		304,972.75		390,814.50
Innovative Contracting:						46,500		51,150		83,700
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						369,270.60		356,122.75		474,514.50
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								94.49 %		121.08 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-LC49(139) Project Name: Saratoga Springs Utah Lakeshore Trail Desc of Construction: Trails Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		11/01/2016	Page 7 of 8
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	37,253.00	37,253.00	74,700.00	74,700.00		
	2	01315001P Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		
	3	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00		
	4	015710095 Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	1939	ft	3.19	6,185.41	3.30	6,398.70		
	5	015710100 Gutter Inlet Barrier	1	Each	44.30	44.30	80.00	80.00		
	6	015710130 Stabilized Construction Entrance	74	sq yd	10.13	749.62	22.00	1,628.00		
	7	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00		
	8	020560005 Borrow (Plan Quantity)	79	cu yd	27.00	2,133.00	145.00	11,455.00		
	9	020770001 Geogrid	1233	sq yd	2.50	3,082.50	3.45	4,253.85		
	10	022210050 Remove Tree	2	Each	416.15	832.30	1,300.00	2,600.00		
	11	022210080 Remove Fence	822	ft	3.50	2,877.00	2.60	2,137.20		
	12	022210095 Remove Pipe Culvert	44	ft	12.81	563.64	68.00	2,992.00		
	13	022210125 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	27	ft	4.51	121.77	12.50	337.50		
	14	022210165 Remove Asphalt Pavement	20	sq yd	10.00	200.00	15.15	303.00		
	15	022310010 Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00		
	16	023160020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	583	cu yd	24.50	14,283.50	112.00	65,296.00		
)								
	17	026101616 18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	22	ft	120.00	2,640.00	130.00	2,860.00		
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class								
		C								
	18	026101618 24 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	22	ft	120.00	2,640.00	135.00	2,970.00		
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class								
		C								
	19	026350060 Trash Racks - GF 10	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00		
	20	027210020 Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1223	cu yd	47.50	58,092.50	102.00	124,746.00		
		ity)								
	21	027430040 HMA - Bike/Ped Path 1/2 Inch	896	Ton	135.00	120,960.00	105.00	94,080.00		
	22	027650060 Pavement Marking Paint	41	ft	3.91	160.31	9.35	383.35		
	23	027710025 Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	27	ft	18.46	498.42	62.15	1,678.05		
	24	027710040 Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch	100	sq ft	5.28	528.00	19.60	1,960.00		
		Thick								
	25	02772000* Permanent Bollard	2	Each	275.00	550.00	600.00	1,200.00		
	26	02773000* Removable Bollard	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,600.00		
	27	028220030 Right-of-Way Fence, Type D (Meta	2120	ft	2.95	6,254.00	8.30	17,596.00		
		I Post)								
	28	02822008P Right-of-Way Gate 10 ft	1	Each	418.35	418.35	515.00	515.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		11/01/2016	Page 8 of 8
Project No: F-LC49(139) Project Name: Saratoga Springs Utah Lakeshore Trail Desc of Construction: Trails Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)							KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	02822009*	Right-of-Way Gate 16 ft	3	Each	687.65	2,062.95	700.00	2,100.00		
30	028220105	Right-of-Way Brace Post	23	Each	250.00	5,750.00	125.00	2,875.00		
31	02891013P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 18 inch	1	Each	45.00	45.00	110.00	110.00		
32	02891014P	Sign Type A-1, 6 inch X 18 inch	2	Each	35.00	70.00	68.00	136.00		
33	028910355	Sign Post P1	3	Each	65.30	195.90	185.00	555.00		
34	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	21	1000sqft	29.09	610.89	48.50	1,018.50		
35	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	2280	sq yd	2.00	4,560.00	15.10	34,428.00		
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
36	029220040	Broadcast Seed	21	1000sqft	19.44	408.24	40.40	848.40		
37	02924000*	Invasive Weed (Estimated Qty = 42)	1	Lump	10,500.00	10,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00		
Subtotal						322,770.60		536,140.55		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
38	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$930.00	Day	50 Day	46,500.00	90 Day	83,700.00		
Subtotal						46,500.00		83,700.00		
A(Contract Amount):						322,770.60		536,140.55		
Innovative Contracting:						46,500		83,700		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						369,270.60		619,840.55		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								166.11 %		